

**34 MACT 142/18**  
**JEEVAN SINGH BISHT Vs. VIKAS**

**24/01/2025**

**Present:** Sh. Rahul Lal Akhriya, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through  
VC.

None for R1.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R2/UPSRTC.

Reply not filed. Ld. Counsel for R2 submits that no  
advance copy of reply is received either.

Be put up for purpose fixed by way of last opportunity  
given to the petitioner on **29.05.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**24/01/2025**